



WEB COPY



W.M.P.No.14927 of 2021 in
W.P.No.4929 of 2021

K.KALYANASUNDARAM, J.
and
V.SIVAGNANAM, J.

Since the petitioner was not a party in O.A.No.310/00772/2017 and he was not selected along with the writ petitioner and the applicant before the Tribunal, we are of the opinion that he is not a necessary and proper party in this Writ Petition. Accordingly, this petition is dismissed.

[M.K.K.S., J.] [V.S.G., J.]
01.02.2022
(1/2)

v s n